



CCE 3-9634

May 26, 2020

Mayor Jason Shelton
City of Tupelo
71 East Troy Street
Tupelo, MS 38804

**SAND CREEK BANK STABILIZATION
BID NO. 2020-005 PW, FOR CITY OF TUPELO**

Following the receipt and opening of bids on the captioned project, we checked and tabulated the bids. A copy of the tabulation is enclosed along with the original bids.

Please note that the low Total Base Bid of \$124,304.00 was submitted by *ENSCOR, LLC of Arlington, TN.*

ENSCOR, LLC is an experienced contractor in reputable standing and has the resources essential to perform the work. *ENSCOR* was the contractor on the recently completed Kings Creek Bank Stabilization project for the City.

Results indicate an award to *ENSCOR, LLC* in the amount of \$124,304.00.

Please advise if you have any concerns.

A handwritten signature in dark ink, appearing to read 'John Mark Weeden', is written over a horizontal line.

John Mark Weeden, P.E.
Principal
mweeden@cookcoggin.com

Copy to: ENSCOR, LLC, 5566 Commander Drive, Arlington, TN 38002

Enclosed: Bid Tabulations, Original Bids

TABULATION OF BIDS
 SAND CREEK BANK STABILIZATION, BID NO. 2020-005 PW
 CITY OF TUPELO
 CCE # 3-09634



703 Crossover Road, Tupelo, MS 38801 (662) 842-7381 / FAX 844-4564

#16157 Wilco, Inc.
 1994 Hwy 51
 Madison, MS 39110

#05993 Colom Construction Co., Inc.
 P.O. Box 414
 Ripley, MS 38663

#12345 ENSCOR, LLC
 5566 Commander Drive
 Arlington, TN 38002

#9317 ERS, Inc.
 1635 Lelia Drive, Suite 202
 Jackson, MS 39216

May 26, 2020 at 10:00 A.M.
 CITY HALL of Tupelo, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804

Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Amount		Unit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount							
				Unit	Price	Unit	Price	Unit	Price	Unit	Price								
BASE BID																			
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	14,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	17,200.00	\$	17,200.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	38,000.00	\$	38,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	3,010.00	\$	3,010.00
3	Excess Excavation, PM	289	CuYd	\$	10.00	\$	2,890.00	\$	9.00	\$	2,601.00	\$	9.00	\$	2,601.00	\$	35.00	\$	10,115.00
4	Selected Borrow Material, PM	259	CuYd	\$	20.00	\$	5,180.00	\$	19.50	\$	5,050.50	\$	25.00	\$	6,475.00	\$	55.00	\$	14,245.00
5	Drainage Backfill, PM	90	CuYd	\$	70.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	58.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	100.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	105.00	\$	5,250.00
6	Removal of Concrete	90	SqYd	\$	10.00	\$	900.00	\$	12.00	\$	1,080.00	\$	25.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	25.00	\$	2,250.00
7	Concrete Pavement	90	SqYd	\$	135.00	\$	12,150.00	\$	96.00	\$	8,640.00	\$	185.00	\$	16,650.00	\$	105.00	\$	9,450.00
8	Crushed Limestone	15	CuYd	\$	70.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	61.00	\$	915.00	\$	75.00	\$	1,125.00	\$	570.00	\$	8,550.00
9	Minor Structure Concrete	1	CuYd	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
10	15" Concrete Flared End Section	1	Ea	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
11	Gabion Wall, 3 x 3	8,850	CuFt	\$	5.74	\$	50,799.00	\$	8.60	\$	76,110.00	\$	11.50	\$	101,775.00	\$	18.00	\$	159,300.00
12	Geotextile Fabric	210	SqYd	\$	3.50	\$	735.00	\$	10.50	\$	2,205.00	\$	3.00	\$	630.00	\$	11.00	\$	2,310.00
13	Stone Riprap, 300 Lb	160	Tons	\$	60.00	\$	9,600.00	\$	62.00	\$	9,920.00	\$	50.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	75.00	\$	12,000.00
14	Grout for Stone Riprap	35	CuYd	\$	400.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	278.00	\$	9,730.00	\$	270.00	\$	9,450.00	\$	252.00	\$	8,820.00
15	Solid Sodding	200	SqYd	\$	5.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	9.75	\$	1,950.00	\$	8.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	15.00	\$	3,000.00
16	Turbidity Curtain	300	LinFt	\$	5.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	25.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	15.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	15.00	\$	4,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$	124,304.00	\$	167,801.50	\$	179,156.00	\$	287,300.00	\$	287,300.00					